

File No.PRIVATE 



Journal

(Item     ) From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting that Airport Agreement No. CN-1411 between Milwaukee County and In-Ter-Space Services, Inc., dba Interspace Airport Advertising for the provision of display advertising at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA) be extended by recommending adoption of the following:
RESOLUTION

  
WHEREAS, Milwaukee County solicited proposals for a new display advertising concession at GMIA for a five year term beginning September 1,2014 under Official Notice No. 6845; and


WHEREAS, no proposals were received by the February 20, 2014 due date; and


WHEREAS, prospective proposers indicated that the GMIA advertising opportunity would be more attractive if the Request for Proposal were delayed until the bag claim building remodeling was completed and the airlines have made their final relocation plans on the concourses; and


WHEREAS, In-Ter-Space Services, Inc., dba Interspace Airport Advertising (Interspace) currently operates the display advertising concession and has offered to continue to operating under the Airport Agreement No. CN-1411; and


WHEREAS, Airport staff intends to again solicit proposals for display advertising at GMIA after completion of the bag claim remodeling in early 2016 for a new agreement to commence January 1, 2017, and


WHEREAS, the Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee, at its meeting on April 9, 2014, recommended approval (vote        ) that Airport Agreement No. CN-1411  between Milwaukee County and In-Ter-Space Services, Inc., dba Interspace Airport Advertising be amended to continue the agreement through December 31, 2016; now, therefore,


BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director, Department of Transportation and the County Clerk are hereby authorized to amend Airport Agreement No. CN-1411 between Milwaukee County and In-Ter-Space Services, Inc., dba Interspace Airport Advertising to continue the agreement from May 1, 2014 through December 31, 2016 under the same terms and conditions contained in airport Agreement No. CN-1411.
H:\Private\Clerk Typist\Aa01\TPW&T 14\04 - April 14\RESOLUTION - Interspace Agreement Extension.doc
-1-

